ConnectiCare Grand Fondo
Saturday, September 17, 2022

ATWOOD

R A C,' N G Hammonasset Beach State Park
SERV,‘CES Madison, CT % S et
Overall - 62 miles 51 starters
Place Bib Time First Name Last Name City State Age
1 100 2:52:20 Carlo Agostinetto Katonah NY 42
2 128 2:58:01 Nils Petersen  Guilford CT 46
3 132 2:58:01 Dom Rauccio Wilton CT 57
4 146 2:58:01 Walter Welsh Darien CT 43
5 150 2:58:03 James Bouderau Clinton CT 65
6 105 3:00:28 Erik Baish Lewisburg PA 32
7 147 3:02:28 Brent Wiltshire Mystic CT 52
8 106 3:02:35 Richard Cohen Madison CT 35
9 122 3:02:41 Peter LaBella Durham CT 60
10 117 3:05:02 Brian Jones Guilford CT 43
1 127 3:05:09 James Pelletier Jr Wolcott CT 59
12 120 3:11:17 Mils Kruger Weatogue CT 39
13 107 3:11:18 Gerrie Delport Simsbury CT 46
14 121 3:19:21 Andrew Kung New York NY 55
15 114 3:28:34 Christopher Huesman  Stonington CT 57
16 111 3:47:46 Michael Handman New York NY 34
17 110 3:47:49 Giuseppe Gasparro Branford CT 42
18 140 3:56:16 Joe Stanley Prospect CT 69
19 145 3:56:16 Nathan Weiss East Greenwich RI 49
20 133 3:51:18 Keith Rebhorn Hamden CT 33
21 130 3:51:18 Andrew Poppe New Haven CT 38
22 198 3:51:42 Llinda Brown Rye NY 62
23 123 3:51:45 David Lavallee Hebron CT 57
24 143 3:51:50 Tom Toal Norwalk CT 62
25 103 3:53:47 Brian Asselta New Britain CT 50
26 139 3:55:03 William Smithson  Dover NH 40
27 191 3:55:04 Anne Wagoner  Dover NH 42
28 113 3:55:05 Joseph Huba Madison CT 36
29 196 3:55:07 Grace Jensen East Haddam CT 59
30 193 3:55:11 Lisa Stanley Prospect CT 67
31 116 3:56:10 Robert Israel New Canaan CT 54
32 56 4:02:37 Lawrence Nurse Brooklyn NY 33
33 115 4:06:15 Pawel Hynek Wolcott CT 45
34 112 4:10:01 John Paul Harkleroad Hamden CT 67
35 101 4:10:55 Christian Allard North Haven CT 38
36 141 4:12:17 Robbie Stevens Mystic CT 64
37 134 4:21:26 Arek Ruszczyk  Burlington CT 44
38 151 5:09:12 George Bandew Madison CT 77
39 118 5:10:55 Scott Julius Old Saybrook  CT 52

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC 9/20/2022 11:30 AM



ConnectiCare Grand Fondo
Saturday, September 17, 2022
Hammonasset Beach State Park
Madison, CT

ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

% Port it . Hoest Capi Pt Wbl

Metric Century (62 Miles) Individual - Male

62 miles 42 starters
Place Bib Time First Name Last Name City State Age
1 100 2:52:20 Carlo Agostinetto Katonah NY 42
2 128 2:58:01 Nils Petersen  Guilford CT 46
3 132 2:58:01 Dom Rauccio Wilton CT 57
4 146 2:58:01 Walter Welsh Darien CT 43
5 150 2:58:03 James Bouderau Clinton CT 65
6 105 3:00:28 Erik Baish Lewisburg PA 32
7 147 3:02:28 Brent Wiltshire Mystic CT 52
8 106 3:02:35 Richard Cohen Madison CT 35
9 122 3:02:41 Peter LaBella Durham CT 60
10 117 3:05:02 Brian Jones Guilford CT 43
1 127 3:05:09 James Pelletier Jr Wolcott CT 59
12 120 3:11:17 Mils Kruger Weatogue CT 39
13 107 3:11:18 Gerrie Delport Simsbury CT 46
14 121 3:19:21 Andrew Kung New York NY 55
15 114 3:28:34 Christopher Huesman Stonington CT 57
16 111 3:47:46 Michael Handman New York NY 34
17 110 3:47:49 Giuseppe Gasparro Branford CT 42
18 140 3:56:16 Joe Stanley Prospect CT 69
19 145 3:56:16 Nathan Weiss East Greenwich RI 49
20 133 3:51:18 Keith Rebhorn Hamden CT 33
21 130 3:51:18 Andrew Poppe New Haven CT 38
22 123 3:51:45 David Lavallee Hebron CT 57
23 143 3:51:50 Tom Toal Norwalk CT 62
24 103 3:53:47 Brian Asselta New Britain CT 50
25 139 3:55:03 William Smithson  Dover NH 40
26 113 3:55:05 Joseph Huba Madison CT 36
27 116 3:56:10 Robert Israel New Canaan CT 54
28 56 4:02:37 Lawrence Nurse Brooklyn NY 33
29 115 4:06:15 Pawel Hynek Wolcott CT 45
30 112 4:10:01 John Paul Harkleroad Hamden CT 67
31 101 4:10:55 Christian Allard North Haven CT 38
32 141 4:12:17 Robbie Stevens Mystic CT 64
33 134 4:21:26 Arek Ruszczyk  Burlington CT 44
34 151 5:09:12 George Bandew Madison CT 77
35 118 5:10:55 Scott Julius Old Saybrook  CT 52

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC 9/20/2022 11:30 AM



ConnectiCare Grand Fondo
Saturday, September 17, 2022
Hammonasset Beach State Park
Madison, CT

ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

% Port it . Hoest Capi Pt Wbl

Metric Century (62 Miles) Individual - Female

62 miles 6 starters
Place Bib Time First Name Last Name City State Age
1 198 3:51:42 Llinda Brown Rye NY 62
2 191 3:55:04 Anne Wagoner  Dover NH 42
3 196 3:55:07 Grace Jensen East Haddam CT 59
4 193 3:55:11 Lisa Stanley Prospect CT 67

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC 9/20/2022 11:30 AM



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Overall - 31 miles

Madison, CT

Place Bib Time First Name Last Name

64 1:44:22 Jim

39 1:44:23 Stijn

50 1:44:27 Carey
37 1:45:46 Jon

63 1:46:14 David
46 1:46:24 Thomas
49 1:48:03 Sebastian
47 1:53:03 Brian
70 1:56:28 Kim

38 2:11:40 Jeff

36 2:13:40 lsaac
67 2:19:18 Sarah
48 2:19:43 Neill

59 2:19:49 Aldo

71  2:19:49 Elaine
60 2:19:49 Eric

57 2:30:30 Aaron
61 3:13:24 Jason
40 3:30:06 Edward
66 3:33:08 Jill
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Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Colella

de Graaf
Mott
Blaskovich
Lent
Gorecki
Lombardi
Hax
Georgiades
Cote
Baumann
Martin
Kelsey
Tiboni
Tiboni
Favreau
Schorr
Smith
DesPlaines
Koleszar

ConnectiCare Grand Fondo
Saturday, September 17, 2022
Hammonasset Beach State Park

24 starters

City

West Brook
New Haven
Stamford
Branford
Guilford

West Hartford
Old Saybrook
Durham

East Hampton
Burlington
New Haven
North Branford
Farmington
Florence
Florence
Manchester
New Haven
Bloomfield
Cheshire
Wilton

% Port it . Hoest Capi Pt Wbl

State Age
CT 62
CT 26
CT 29
CT 53
CT 52
CT 33
CT 32
CT 58
CT 59
CT 61
CT 30
CT 29
CT 63
MA 63
MA 73
NH 21
CT 23
CT 44
CT 55
CT 66

9/20/2022 11:30 AM
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ConnectiCare Grand Fondo
Saturday, September 17, 2022
Hammonasset Beach State Park

31 Mile Individual - Male

Place Bib

SO RO N ANSCONOONAWN

64
39
50
37
63
46
49
47
38
36
48
59
60
57
61
40

Time
1:44:22
1:44:23
1:44:27
1:45:46
1:46:14
1:46:24
1:48:03
1:53:03
2:11:40
2:13:40
2:19:43
2:19:49
2:19:49
2:30:30
3:13:24
3:30:06

Madison, CT P s 0 —
31 miles 18 starters
First Name Last Name City State Age
Jim Colella West Brook CT 62
Stijn de Graaf New Haven CT 26
Carey Mott Stamford CT 29
Jon Blaskovich Branford CT 53
David Lent Guilford CT 52
Thomas Gorecki West Hartford CT 33
Sebastian Lombardi  Old Saybrook CT 32
Brian Hax Durham CT 58
Jeff Cote Burlington CT 61
Isaac Baumann NewHaven CT 30
Neil Kelsey Farmington CT 63
Aldo Tiboni Florence MA 63
Eric Favreau Manchester NH 21
Aaron Schorr New Haven CT 23
Jason Smith Bloomfield CT 44
Edward DesPlaines Cheshire CT 55

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

9/20/2022 11:30 AM



ATWOOD
RACING

ConnectiCare Grand Fondo
Saturday, September 17, 2022
Hammonasset Beach State Park
Madison, CT

SERVICES REee S
31 Mile Individual - Female 31 miles 5 starters
Place Bib Time First Name Last Name City State Age
1 70 1:56:28 Kim Georgiades East Hampton CT 59
2 67 2:19:18 Sarah Martin North Branford CT 29
3 71  2:19:49 Elaine Tiboni Florence MA 73
4 66 3:33:08 Jill Koleszar Wilton CT 66

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

9/20/2022 11:30 AM



ConnectiCare Grand Fondo
Saturday, September 17, 2022

ATWOOD

R A C,' N G Hammonasset Beach State Park
Madison, CT S s T
SERVICES
Overall - 10 miles 1 starters
Place Bib Time First Name Last Name City State Age

1 26 1:07:20 Joanne Trufan West Haven CT 62

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC 9/20/2022 11:30 AM



ConnectiCare Grand Fondo
Saturday, September 17, 2022
Hammonasset Beach State Park
Madison, CT

ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

The CCNS Team Time Trial Challenge - Men
62 miles

Place Bib Time Team

1 1 3:16:13 Town & Country
2 2 3:58:18 Insulate and Isolate

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC
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2 starters

9/22/2022 2:32 PM



ConnectiCare Grand Fondo
Saturday, September 17, 2022

ATWOOD

R A C,' N G Hammonasset Beach State Park
Madison, CT S s T
SERVICES
The CCNS Team Time Trial Challenge - Women 1 starters

62 miles

Place Bib Time Team
1 4  3:28:07 CCAP Rocks

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC 9/22/2022 2:32 PM



ConnectiCare Grand Fondo
Saturday, September 17, 2022

ATWOOD

R A C,' N G Hammonasset Beach State Park
Madison, CT S s T
SERVICES
CCAP Junior Team Time Trial Championships 1 starters

31 miles

Place Bib Time Team
1 3  2:09:31 CCAP Farmington Valley Youth Cycling Team

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC 9/22/2022 2:32 PM



